
TABLE 16 
U.S. TOBACCO TRADE BALANCE 

UNMANUFACTURED AND MANUFACTURED 
($1,000)

Tobacco Type 
January - February 

2004 2005 
Imports Exports Trade Balance Imports Exports Trade Balance 

Unmanufactured Tobacco
 Flue-cured 18,457 123,428 104,971 6,979 89,902 82,923
 Burley 0 91,659 91,659 7,136 122,557 115,421
 Oriental 57,600 0 (57,600) 58,280 0 (58,280)
 Other 38,641 35,807 (2,834) 20,639 25,980 5,341 
Total Unman. 114,698 250,894 136,196 93,034 238,439 145,405 
Manufactured Tobacco
 Cigarettes 
Other 

31,122 
36,339 

194,783 
58,907 

163,661 
22,568 

26,986 
36,344 

143,927 
18,228 

116,941
(18,116) 

Total Manuf. 67,461 253,690 186,229 63,330 162,155 98,825 
Total 182,159 504,584 322,425 156,364 400,594 244,230 

NOTE: DUE TO DATA AGGREGATION, ROUNDING ERRORS MAY OCCUR. 

SOURCE: COMPILED FROM BUREAU OF CENSUS RECORDS.

Apr - 2005



