TABLE 16 U.S. TOBACCO TRADE BALANCE UNMANUFACTURED AND MANUFACTURED (\$1,000)

Tobacco Type	January - February					
	2004				2005	
	Imports	Exports	Trade Balance	Imports	Exports	Trade Balance
Unmanufactured T	obacco					•
Flue-cured	18,457	123,428	104,971	6,979	89,902	82,923
Burley	0	91,659	91,659	7,136	122,557	115,421
Oriental	57,600	0	(57,600)	58,280	0	(58,280)
Other	38,641	35,807	(2,834)	20,639	25,980	5,341
Total Unman.	114,698	250,894	136,196	93,034	238,439	145,405
Manufactured Tob	acco					
Cigarettes	31,122	194,783	163,661	26,986	143,927	116,941
Other	36,339	58,907	22,568	36,344	18,228	(18,116)
Total Manuf.	67,461	253,690	186,229	63,330	162,155	98,825
Total	182,159	504,584	322,425	156,364	400,594	244,230

NOTE: DUE TO DATA AGGREGATION, ROUNDING ERRORS MAY OCCUR.

SOURCE: COMPILED FROM BUREAU OF CENSUS RECORDS.

Apr - 2005